iCOMB SERIES
COMBUSTION CONTROL
Application fields •	 ZIRCONIUM OXIDE PROBE ZO2-4
•	 COMBUSTION MONITOR OXM
•	 OXYGEN TRIM CONTROLLER OXR •	 CIVIL THERMAL POWER PLANTS
•	 INDUSTRIAL THERMAL POWER PLANTS
•	 COGENERATION PLANTS
•	 BIOMASS POWER PLANTS

mV or 4... 20 mA
OXM COMBUSTION MONITOR
How to order
Application example
DIN 43700
compliance
Support brackets
with fixing
connection
Terminals
protection
plate
48
92+0.8
45+0.6
15014
96
Panel cut-out
Suggested thickness  1... 16
Dimensions (mm)
viale Indipendenza, 56 · 27029 Vigevano (PV) Italy
tel +39 0381 69 871 · fax +39 0381 69 87 30
iCOMB SERIES
COMBUSTION CONTROL
Model
OXR - = Oxygen “TRIM” controller
Power supply
3 = 100... 240 VAC
5 = 24 VAC/DC
Serial communications
0 = None
3 = RS485 Modbus
Output Y1
1 = 4... 20 mA
2 = 0... 10 V
Output Y2
1 = 4... 20 mA
2 = 0... 10 V
The oxygen trimcontroller continuously optimizes the air/fuel ratio
acting on the air quantity adjustment according to load.
This optimization is related to the oxygen content in the flue gas.
This enables to save fuel consumption reducing the chimney flue
heat loss and guarantees more energy transfer in the combustion
chamber.
It is possible to select, up to 2 curves of 4 segments each (depending
on fuel characteristics) to perform a corrective action during the load
changes.
Electrical connections
COM
AL3 alarm
Failure Alarm
IL1
IL2
IL3
IL4
Y2
Y1
24 Vdc
RS485
(option)
Boiler load
4... 20 mA
Aux. power
supply for
2 wires
transmitter
Digital
inputs
O2 probe input
mV or 4... 20 mA
Control